



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.1930 OF 2025 (F)

RAMNATH NARAYAN CHARI

... APPELLANT

Versus

**LOKMANYA MULTIPURPOSE CO-OPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD. THR. THE MANAGER AND
3 ORS**

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Apeksha Kalokhe, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 25th July, 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 14.08.2025.
3. In addition to the regular modes of service, the Respondents may also be served by Registered Post A.D., Courier, WhatsApp and Email. Affidavit of service along with the tracking report of the registered parcel, printout of email and WhatsApp messages as proof of service to be filed by 12.08.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.