

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.1930 OF 2025 (F)

RAMNATH NARAYAN CHARI

... APPELLANT

Versus

LOKMANYA MULTIPURPOSE CO-OPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD. THR. THE MANAGER AND
3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Apeksha Kalokhe, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. S. Shaikh with Ms. N. Shivolkar, Advocates for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 15th October, 2025

P.C.:

By consent, stand over to 21/11/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)