

Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.1930 OF 2025 (F)

RAMNATH NARAYAN CHARI

... APPELLANT

Versus

LOKMANYA MULTIPURPOSE CO-OPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD. THR. THE MANAGER AND
3 ORS

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Apeksha Kalokhe, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM:- SUMAN SHYAM, J.

DATED :- 9th January, 2026

P.C.

Heard.

2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent, Mr. Kholkar, seeks posting of this matter again on next Friday i.e. 16.01.2026 so as to enable him to file certain documents on record. Since the prayer is made with the expressed assurance that till the next date the Respondent would not press the execution proceedings before the trial Court, prayer stands allowed. Office to list this case again on 16.01.2026 for final hearing and disposal.

SUMAN SHYAM, J.