



Jose

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**  
**APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.1930 OF 2025 (F)**

RAMNATH NARAYAN CHARI

... APPELLANT

Versus

LOKMANYA MULTIPURPOSE CO-OPERATIVE  
SOCIETY LTD. THR. THE MANAGER AND  
3 ORS

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Apeksha Kalokhe, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. Neha Shirodkar and Ms. S. Shaikh, Advocates for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM:- SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

**DATED :- 29th January, 2026**

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondent, post this case again on 12.02.2026.
2. In view of the submission made by the Respondent's Counsel that they will not proceed with the execution case, no interim order is deemed necessary at this stage.

**SUMAN SHYAM, J.**