



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.1930 OF 2025 (F)

RAMNATH NARAYAN CHARI

... APPELLANT

Versus

LOKMANYA MULTIPURPOSE CO-OPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD. THR. THE MANAGER AND
3 ORS

... RESPONDENT

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Prasad Kholkar, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 5th March, 2026

P.C.

List on 09.04.2026.

In terms of Order dated 12.02.2026, the interim arrangement shall
continue till the next date of hearing.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.